RULES CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS DEPT. OF INDUSTRY,) LABOR & HUMAN RELATIONS)	JUL 24 1980 REVISOR DE STATUTES
TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:	
I,Joseph N. Noll	, Secretary of the Department of
Industry, Labor and Human Relations, and	d custodian of the official records
of said department, do hereby certify to Chapter Ind 14 - Mobile Homes & Chapter of Uniform Dwelling Inspectors & Indepe	Ind 26 - Certification ndent Inspection Agencies were duly
(Subject approved and adopted by this department	
I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original	
on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of	
the whole of such original.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at GEF 1
	in the city of Madison, this 24th day of July A.D. 1980.

ORDER OF ADOPTION

Pursuant to authority vested	in the Department of Industry, Labor and
Human Relations by section(s) 101	101.73(5) .19(1), 101.63(2) & , Stats., the Depart-
ment of Industry, Labor and Human	Relations hereby creates; _X_ amends;
$\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ repeals and recreates; and \angle	
istrative Code chapter(s): 14 - Mobile Homes and	
Ind. 26 - Certification of Uniform (Number)	m Dwelling Inspectors & Independent Inspection Agencies (Title)
The attached rules shall take	e effect onthe first of the month following
publication	, pursuant to section
227.026, Stats.	
	Adopted at Madison, Wisconsin, this
	day of, A.D., 1980.
	DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS
	Secretary

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 101.19 (1), 101.63 (2) and 101.73 (5), Stats., the department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations proposes to amend and repeal and recreate the following portions of Wisconsin Administrative Code chapters Ind 14 - Mobile Homes and Ind 26 - Certification of Uniform Dwelling Inspectors and Independent Inspection Agencies.

Ind 14.006 FEES

Section Ind 14.006 is repealed and recreated to read:

Ind 14.006 FEES. Fees shall be submitted in accordance with the provisions of chapter Ind 69 - Fee Schedule.

Ind 26.11 ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE

Section Ind 26.11 is amended to read:

Ind 26.11 ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE. Upon completing the requirements for certification, the department shall notify the applicant in writing and shall issue an inspection certificate. The certificate will bear the name of the applicant, certification number, expiration date, and certification category(ies). The certificate shall be valid for a period of one year two years.